Sercan Zoklu, Chief Financial Officer

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council that the quotation submitted by Preferred Pool Management, Inc., located at 407 Winthrop Road, Teaneck, NJ 07666  is hereby accepted at a cost not to exceed Eleven Thousand and Three Hundred and Fifty-Six Dollars ($11,356.00).

All council members present voted aye.  None opposed.  None abstained.

RESOLUTION
2017-079

March 20, 2017 

INTRODUCED:  Councilman Vidal
SECOND:  Councilman Bartolomeo

WHEREAS, as a result of a vacancy of regular full time staff within the Violations Bureau of the Edgewater Municipal Court, there is a need of a part time temporary Violations Clerk;